determined that the expenses associated with the Reorganization should be shared in proportion to the
Funds’ relative net assets. These estimated expenses will be borne indirectly by the Funds’ shareholders
regardless of whether the Reorganization is consummated.

Alternatives to Reorganization. The Reorganization is a better option for Target Fund shareholders
than liquidation.

The Target Board recommends that shareholders vote “FOR” approval of the Reorganization Agreement.

Capitalization

The following table sets forth: (i) as of May 31, 2023, the unaudited capitalization of the Target Fund;
(ii) as of May 31, 2023, the unaudited capitalization of Class I, Class A and Class C Shares of the Acquiring
Fund; and (iii) as of May 31, 2023, the unaudited pro forma combined capitalization of Class I, Class A
and Class C Shares of the Combined Fund assuming the Reorganization has been completed. The
capitalizations will be different when the Reorganization is scheduled to be completed as a result of daily
share purchase and redemption activity in the Acquiring Fund.

Target Fund Shares
(as of May 31, 2023)

Acquiring Fund
Class I Shares (as of

May 31, 2023)

Pro Forma
Adjustments to
Acquiring Fund

Class I Shares(1)(2)

Combined Fund
Pro Forma Class I

Shares

Net Assets ..... $96,952,343 $491,140,790 $ (541,000) $587,552,133
Shares Outstanding ..... 4,929,945 110,971,414 21,906,017 132,877,431
NAV per Share ..... $ 19.6660 $ 4.4258 $ 4.4218

Acquiring Fund
Class A Shares (as of

May 31, 2023)(3)

Pro Forma
Adjustments to
Acquiring Fund
Class A Shares

Combined Fund
Pro Forma Class A

Shares

Net Assets ..... $244,237,487 $ — $244,237,487
Shares Outstanding ..... 57,852,702 — 57,852,702
NAV per Share ..... $ 4.2217 $ 4.2217

43

Acquiring Fund
Class C Shares (as of

May 31, 2023)(3)

Pro Forma
Adjustments to
Acquiring Fund
Class C Shares

Combined Fund
Pro Forma Class C

Shares

Net Assets ..... $107,425,263 $ — $107,425,263
Shares Outstanding ..... 30,609,517 — 30,609,517
NAV per Share ..... $ 3.5095 $ 3.5095

(1) Assumes the Reorganization had taken place on May 31, 2023.

(2) Adjusted for estimated Reorganization expenses of $541,000.

(3) Class A and Class C Shares of the Acquiring Fund will not be issued in the Reorganization. The
Target Fund does not have separate share classes.

Reorganization Expenses

The Acquiring Fund and the Target Fund will each bear, in proportion to their net assets, the costs
associated with the Reorganization, which are estimated to be $541,000 (including auditor and legal fees
and the costs of preparing and filing the enclosed Proxy Statement/Prospectus, including the costs of the